drayage, and telegraphing, as for other state offices, and the state printer, upon approval of the commissioners of public printing, shall print such circulars, labels, and blanks as may be required in the service of the commission.

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publi-

cation.

Approved April 21, 1897.

No. 288, S.]

Š.,

[Published April 24, 1897.

CHAPTER 284.

AN ACT to continue an appropriation of money to the university of Wisconsin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The state tax of one-fifth of one State tax of mill directed to be levied and collected by chapmill for state hundred and forty-one, of the tinued. general laws of Wisconsin for the 1895, shall be continued after the lapse of the time therein mentioned, and so continued shall be levied and collected annually, and is hereby appropriated to the university fund income of the university of Wisconsin, for current or administration expenditures, and construction, in the order of greatest therefor, of such additional ings and works, and the enlargement and repair of buildings and works, as in their judgment shall be absolutely required, and can be completed within the appropriation so made; provided, that one-fourth part of the moneys so

Distribution of the money collected.

realized from such tax shall be appropriated to the uses of the college of agriculture, and, provided, that one-eighth part of the moneys so realized from such tax shall be appropriated to the uses of the college of mechanics and engineering, and provided, that two thousand dollars shall be appropriated for the uses of the summer school of science, literature, language and pedagogy, in connection with the university of Wisconsin, authorized by chapter 458, laws of 1889, and provided also, that one thousand dollars shall be appropriated for books for the uses of the law library of the university.

Loan authorized from the trust funds.

SECTION 2. The commissioners of public lands be and they are hereby authorized to direct the state treasurer, from time to time, to set apart by way of loan to the fund known as the university fund income, of the university of Wisconsin, for university uses, such uninvested moneys, or part thereof in the trust funds of the state, for the period while so uninvested, as in their judgment shall be prudent, such loan to be repaid to the trust fund from the portion of such tax hereinbefore appropriated with interest at the rate then required on deposits in bank, made pursuant to chapter two hundred and seventy-three of the general laws of Wisconsin, for the year 1891, and the acts amendatory thereof.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 21, 1897.